

LETTER OF DECISION

November 6, 2023

Gregory B. Saad Saad Development Corporation 3601 Spring Hill Business Park Suite 200 Mobile, Alabama 36608

Re: 255, 257 & 259 Dogwood Drive

SUB-002680-2023 SDC-B1 Subdivision

Gregory B. Saad, Saad Development Corporation

District 5

Subdivision of 1 lot, 2.82± acres

Dear Applicant(s)/ Property Owner (s):

At its meeting on November 2, 2023, the Planning Commission considered the above referenced application.

Due to a lack of quorum, the request was heldover until the November 16, 2023, meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this action, please call this office at 251-208-5895.

Sincerely,

MOBILE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

Ms. Jennifer Denson, Secretary

Зу:

Margaret Papp

Deputy Director of Planning and Zoning



LETTER OF DECISION

November 6, 2023

Gregory B. Saad Saad Development Corporation 3601 Spring Hill Business Park Suite 200 Mobile, Alabama 36608

255, 257 & 259 Dogwood Drive Re:

> ZON-UDC-002678-2023 SDC-B1 Subdivision

Gregory B. Saad, Saad Development Corporation

District 5

Rezoning from Single-Family Residential Suburban District (R-1) to Buffer Business

Suburban District (B-1).

Dear Applicant(s)/ Property Owner (s):

At its meeting on November 2, 2023, the Planning Commission considered the above referenced application.

Due to a lack of quorum, the request was heldover until the November 16, 2023, meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this action, please call this office at 251-208-5895.

Sincerely,

MOBILE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

Ms. Jennifer Denson, Secretary

Deputy Director of Planning and Zoning